
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3881
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010
DRIVING LICENCE TO SENIOR CITIZENS
Abdulrahman Shri

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to bar senior citizens above 72 years of age from getting a driving licence even if they are mentally, physically and medically fit to drive;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a) No Sir.

(b)&(c)Does not arise.
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